Our Ref.: 3343-38

RECOI

06-02-2005



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

=11	-man unt anter fitant filme illas ill.
1	03013387

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry DANCEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	٥			
Claude BOURGAULT	Name: DRYAIR INC.	<u> </u>			
	Internal Address:	200			
5)	Street Address: Box 126, 606 Highway Drive	 			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		<u>5</u> ,> 1			
		== 1			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: St. Brieux, Saskatchewan	†			
Assignment	State/Country: Canada				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>S0K 3V0</u>				
Other					
Execution Date: February 23, and 22, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes	No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: May 13, 2005				
		İ			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
$\begin{pmatrix} (1) \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$	(1) (2)	1			
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at	, · · ·	}			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00				
Name: Joseph A. Rhoa	Enclosed				
7 . 1 . 1 . 1 .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1	1140			
Internal Address:	P. The Commissioner is bought, authorized to shares any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or w	which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper there				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.		———			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv				
of the original document.	and to the time contest and they attached copy to a due copy				
Joseph A. Rhoa May 26, 2005					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Reg. No. 37,515	mal account has a small many at 1.1 (22)				
1 otal number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]	Ī			
27/2005 STEUMEL1 00000050 11137511					
1					
FC:8021 40.00 DP					

958066

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Larry Dancey and Claude Bourgault

TO:

Dryair Inc.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Larry Dancey, whose full post office address is General Delivery, Melfort, Saskatchewan, Canada, SOE 1AO, and I, Claude Bourgault, whose full post office address is Box 39, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada, SOK 3VO, have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "REVERSING CIRCULATION FOR HEATING AND COOLING CONDUITS";

AND WHEREAS Dryair Inc., whose full post office address is Box 126, 606 Highway Drive, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada SOK 3V0, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

ASSIGNMENT - REVERSING CIRCULATION FOR HEATING AND COOLING CONDUITS
Page 2 of 4

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at 57, Brief, this 23 day of February, 2005.

Larry Dance

Witness declaration

I, hereby declare that I did witness Larry Dancey, who is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "REVERSING CIRCULATION FOR HEATING AND COOLING CONDUITS", at Sieux, this 33 day of February, 2005.

Signature

ASSIGNMENT - REVERSING CIRCULATION FOR HEATING AND COOLING CONDUITS
Page 3 of 4

Signed at	ST. Brieux	this 22 day of February, 2005.
Witness !	- Perminan	Claude Bourgauit

Witness declaration

1 Katelyn Gerwing.	hereby declare that I did witness Claude
Bourgault, who is personally known to me, ex	
invention subject of a patent application entitle	d "REVERSING CIRCULATION FOR
HEATING AND COOLING CONDUITS",	at St. Brieny
this _3 day of February, 2005.	

ASSIGNMENT - REVERSING CIRCULATION FOR HEATING AND COOLING CONDUITS Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/26/2005